# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/13/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOCK-N-STITCH Inc.	07/13/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reed Medical Devices Inc.
Street Address:	1015 S. Soderquist Rd
City:	Turlock
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95380

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6800079
Patent Number:	6800078

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (209)632-1740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 209-632-2345

Email: gary@locknstitch.com

Correspondent Name: Gary Reed
Address Line 1: 2375 El Capitan

Address Line 4: Turlock, CALIFORNIA 95380

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary J Reed

Total Attachments: 1

source=LNS doc2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0399 OP \$80.00 68

500126254

# ASSIGNMENT

By this instrument,
We, Lock-N-Stitch, Inc., having an address at 1015 S. Saderquist Rd., Turlock CA 95380
do hereby declare that we
(a) are the true owners of the following patents and patent applications (see attachment):
U.S. Patent Nos. 6,800,078 and 6,800,079
(b) have assigned and transferred all rights, title and interest in the above patents and patent applications to <b>Reed Medical Devices Inc.</b> , having an address at 1015 South Soderquist Road, Turlock, CA 95380, U.S.,
(c) where this assignment is applicable for each listed patent and patent application as far as concerns its respective country.
Date of Assignment: 07-13-2006
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
We have set our hands hereto this 14 day of July , 2006.
Assignor: Lock-N-Stitch, Inc. Signature:

**RECORDED: 07/14/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0400